

## AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE

## For Family Members, Staff, Volunteers, and the General Public (Not for use by Patients and Residents)

I hereby authorize Aegis Therapies, Inc. ("Aegis Therapies") and/or its representative(s), to use, disclose, publish, copyright and/or otherwise make available my information, personal image, testimonial or other materials, in whole or in part, to the general public for purposes of community relations initiatives, event announcements and promotions, social media outreach, advertising, training activities, company programs, and other communications activities. This Authorization and Release covers all forms of media, including print, digital, and electronic media in every form and forum. I understand that:

- A copy of this Authorization and Release is valid as the original. I have received a copy of this Authorization and Release. I hereby waive the right to inspect and/or approve the finished copy of any print, digital, or electronic matter that may be produced using my information, personal image, testimonial or other materials or the eventual use to which it might be applied.
- No money will ever be due to me from any source as a result of the publication, use, or disclosure of my information, personal image, testimonial or other materials that I have authorized to be used or disclosed by this Authorization and Release.
- I forever release and discharge Aegis Therapies from all claims and demands arising out of or in connection with any and all rights I may have or may have had in my information, personal image, testimonial or other materials that I have authorized to be used and disclosed in this Authorization and Release including, but not limited to, all claims for invasion of privacy, infringement of my right of publicity, defamation and any other personal and/or property rights.
- I have the right to revoke this Authorization and Release at any time by notifying the Compliance Officer in writing at the address below. A revocation will be effective as of the date it is received by Aegis Therapies and shall not affect any publications or other release or use of information made prior to revocation in reliance upon this Authorization. If I do not revoke this Authorization and Release, it shall expire when the personal image or testimonial referenced above is no longer used by Aegis Therapies.

## Compliance Officer Aegis Therapies 1000 Fianna Way Fort Smith, Arkansas 72919

This Authorization and Release is a voluntary contribution. I am of legal age and am competent to sign this Authorization and Release. I have read this Authorization and Release carefully and fully understand it. If I have questions, I can contact Aegis Therapies' Compliance Officer at 972-372-6300 or consent@aegistherapies.com

Printed Name

Signature

Date

**INSTRUCTIONS FOR AEGIS THERAPIES STAFF:** *Please retain the original copy in corresponding HR or patient file, and submit completed signed form with facility name and facility number via* <u>consent@aegistherapies.com</u>

1000 Fianna Way, Suite 400 • Fort Smith, Arkansas • 72919 • P: 479-201-2000 • www.aegistherapies.com